have been had the previous policies been applied in the current year.

		  (i)	 Effects on balance sheets as at 31 August 2007

   Increase/(decrease)
FRS 101 FRS 140

Description of Change Note 2.3(a)
RM

Note  2.3(b)
RM

Total
RM

GROUP

Property, plant and equipment - (6,972,868) (6,972,868)
Investment properties - 6,972,868 6,972,868

Total equity 8,284,714 - 8,284,714

(ii)	 Effects on Income Statement for the year ended 31 August 2007

Increase/
(decrease)

Previously FRS 140
Description of Change Stated

RM
Note  2.3(b)

RM
Total

RM

GROUP

Revenue 162,893,912 763,200 163,657,112

Other income 1,305,106 (763,200) 541,906

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 August 2007

59

D’nonce Technology Bhd (503292-K)

2.   SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTD.)

2.3	 Changes in Accounting Policies and Effects Arising from Adoption of New and Revised FRSs
(Contd.)

	 (d)	 Restatement of comparatives

		  The following comparative amounts have been restated as a result of adopting the new and revised
FRSs and to conform with current year’s presentation:

Increase/(decrease)

Description of Change
Previously

Stated FRS 101 FRS 140 Restated
 Note 2.3(a) Note 2.3(b)

RM RM RM RM
At 31 August 2006

Balance Sheets

GROUP

Property, plant and equipment 29,788,364 -  (7,288,059) 22,500,305
Investment properties - - 7,288,059 7,288,059

Total equity 47,480,542 4,494,742 - 51,975,284

For the year ended 31 August 2006
Increase/(decrease)

Description of Change Previously
Stated

Reclassi-
fication FRS 101 FRS 140 Restated

 Note 2.3(a) Note 2.3(b)
RM RM RM RM RM

Income Statements

GROUP

Revenue 168,683,154 - - 533,200 169,216,354
Other income 2,063,118 (751,387) - (533,200) 778,531
Other expenses (17,258,581) 603,400 - - (16,655,181)
Operating profit 7,084,207 (147,987) - - 6,936,220

Finance costs (1,159,360) 147,987 - - (1,011,373)

COMPANY

Other income 20,558 23,405 - - 43,963
Other expenses (9,184,330) (2,862) - - (9,187,192)
Operating loss (10,318,691) 20,543 - - (10,298,148)

Finance costs 6,530 (20,543) - - (14,013)

Notes To The Financial Statements
31 August 2007

60

D’nonce Technology Bhd (503292-K)

2.   	SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTD.)

2.4	 Standards and Interpretations Issued But Not Yet Effective

	 At the date of authorisation of these financial statements, the following FRSs, amendments to FRSs
and Interpretations were issued but not yet effective and have not been applied by the Group and the
Company:

FRSs, Amendments to FRSs and Interpretations Effective for financial periods
beginning on or after

FRS 117 Leases 1 October 2006
FRS 124 Related Party Disclosures 1 October 2006